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Subject: FW: Distinguished Professor Awards Nominations 2016-2017
 
Hi Cheryl the UF Admin Memo for
Distinguished Professors  went out – would appreciate having the following
sites updated
 with the latest version.
 
https://administrativememo.ufl.edu/2015/03/distinguished-professor-awards-nominations-2015-2016/
 
http://www.aa.ufl.edu/awards-and-enhancements
 
http://fora.aa.ufl.edu/Provost/IndependentFora/Distinguished-Professors
 
 
 
 
Thanks,
Ileana  
 
*****************************
ILeana McCray
University of Florida

300 SW 13th Street,
Room 235 Tigert Hall
POB 113175
Gainesville, FL 32611
mccrayi@ufl.edu
" The future ain't what it
used to be " YB
 

From: Holt,Rebecca J On
Behalf Of Glover,Joseph
Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 3:23 PM
To: Abernathy,Cammy <caber@eng.ufl.edu>;
McDaniel,Anna M <annammcdaniel@ufl.edu>;
Garcia,A. Isabel
 <aigarcia@dental.ufl.edu>;
Good, Michael <mgood@UFL.EDU>;
Good,Glenn E <ggood@coe.ufl.edu>;
Lloyd,James W
 <lloydjw@ufl.edu>;
Johnson,Julie <julie.johnson@ufl.edu>;
Kraft,John <john.kraft@warrington.ufl.edu>;
Lavelli,Lucinda
 <llavelli@arts.ufl.edu>;
McFarlin,Diane <dmcfarlin@ufl.edu>;
Perri, Michael G <mperri@PHHP.UFL.EDU>;
Reid,Michael B
 <michael.reid@ufl.edu>;
Richardson,David E <der@ufl.edu>;
Rosenbury,Laura Ann <rosenbury@law.ufl.edu>;

Silver,Christopher <silver2@ufl.edu>;
Turner,R Elaine <returner@ufl.edu>;
Havens,Karl <khavens@ufl.edu>;
Jones,Douglas S
 <dsjones@flmnh.ufl.edu>;
Mark Martindale <mqmartin@whitney.ufl.edu>;
Nagy,Rebecca Martin <rnagy@ufl.edu>;

Villalon,Leonardo Alfonso <lvillalon@ufic.ufl.edu>;
Williams,Philip J <pjw@latam.ufl.edu>
Cc: Adams,Brittany M <badams@coe.ufl.edu>;
Bender,Karen M <kbender@UFL.EDU>;
Brannen, Kylie Emerson
 <kremer@UFL.EDU>;
Call,Piper H <pcall@arts.ufl.edu>;
Dermott,Brigit G <bdermott@phhp.ufl.edu>;
Dillard,Rachel Elizabeth
 <red3589@ufl.edu>;
Dishman,Lorna M <lornad@ufl.edu>;
Evans,Camilla <camilla.evan@dcp.ufl.edu>;
Tucker, Jennifer M
 <JTucker@cop.ufl.edu>;
Killinger,Jesse R <jkillinger@ufl.edu>;
Mathis,Renee C <renee.mathis@warrington.ufl.edu>;
McGee,
 Tammy D <TMcGee@dental.ufl.edu>;
Mcneil,Delainie L <dmcneil@hhp.ufl.edu>;
Minisci,Benita M <bminisci@phhp.ufl.edu>;

Nuetzel, Jan <JNUET@eng.ufl.edu>;
Perron,Doris L <perron@law.ufl.edu>;
Rennia,Andrea <arennia@ufl.edu>; Fitzpatrick,

Sarah E <sfitzpatrick@jou.ufl.edu>;
Dennison,Cynthia M <cindyd@whitney.ufl.edu>;
Fayo, Vanessa <vfayo@ufic.ufl.edu>;

Margaret Gandia <mgandia@ufl.edu>;
Sheehy,Griffin E <gsheehy@flmnh.ufl.edu>;
Smith,Linda A <lasm@ufl.edu>;
Stimac,Coral
 L <coral@harn.ufl.edu>;
Whitehouse,Jacquelyn H <jhw04@ufl.edu>;
Mccray,Ileana C <imccray@aa.ufl.edu>;
Kwolek-
Folland,Angel <akf@aa.ufl.edu>;
May,Cheryl D <cmay@aa.ufl.edu>
Subject: Distinguished Professor Awards Nominations 2016-2017
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TO:                
Academic Deans and Select Directors
 
FROM:          
Joseph Glover, Provost and Senior Vice President
 
SUBJECT:      
Distinguished Professor Awards Nominations 2016-2017
 
This is a reminder that Deans
or appropriate Directors may nominate Professors for the award of
 Distinguished
Professor for the 2016-2017 awards cycle.  These nominations follow the
same
 timeline, forms, and process as for promotion (including the solicitation
of external letters of
 evaluation) except that candidates cannot nominate
themselves.
 
Candidates with appointments
in non-college units with a direct report to a Vice President must be
 evaluated
by the unit and by the college where their tenure is located or by a college
closest to their
 discipline (if their tenure is in a center).  In addition
to the Director’s letter of nomination, the dean
 should provide a letter of
assessment, including the numerical assessment of the college committee.
 
The title of Distinguished
Professor acknowledges an exceptional record of achievement in the areas
 of
teaching, research and publication, and professional and public service that is
recognized both
 nationally and internationally.  An exceptional record of
achievement is one that places the
 candidate at the top of the discipline in at
least one area with a record of significant distinction in
 the other two areas.
National and international recognition are much more important than a variety

of activities.  The title of Distinguished Professor is a rare and special
achievement.
 
Faculty who are full
professors or who hold endowed professorships are eligible for consideration.

Faculty who are Eminent Scholars, Graduate Research Professors, or
Distinguished Service
 Professors are not eligible.
 
The candidate must complete,
sign, and date her or his nomination packet to indicate the packet is
 complete
before departmental or unit review and voting occurs.  Nominees must
organize their
 packet according the University Template, including the order of
documents, and numbers and titles
 of sections.  For additional information
on the process and relevant forms, see the University’s
 “Guidelines
and Information Regarding the Tenure, Permanent Status and Promotion Process
for
 2016-2017” (found at http://www.aa.ufl.edu/tenure/). 
All nomination dossiers must be through the
 OPT system by January 16,
2017.  Please schedule college/unit meetings to ensure this deadline is

met.
 
Cc:  Angel
Kwolek-Folland, Associate Provost   
                      

http://www.aa.ufl.edu/Data/Sites/18/userfiles/48/tp-guidelines-2016-17-final.pdf
http://www.aa.ufl.edu/Data/Sites/18/userfiles/48/tp-guidelines-2016-17-final.pdf
http://www.aa.ufl.edu/tenure/
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